

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.7431/2000

RAM AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.  
( Office report )

Respondent (s)

Date : 27/01/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s) Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.  
for Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.Y. Chitale, Adv.  
No.2 Ms. Jayshree Navin Chandra, Adv.  
Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.  
  
Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.  
Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Await service.

The summons for non-prosecution issued earlier shall stand discharged in view of the fresh address of respondent No.6(b) furnished by the appellants.

.SP1

Sarita (Shelly Sengupta) @@  
AA  
Court Master@@  
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA